FOI REQUEST - ARR-2014-00107
Ministry of Aboriginal Relations and Reconciliation
DIRECT AWARDS - October & November 2014

Name of Contractor
BOLSTER CONSULTING LTD.

s.16

s.16

s.16

DEVLIN GAILUS WESTAWAY IN
TRUST FOR YEKOOCHE FIRST
NATION

s.16

Dollar Amount
of Contract
25,000.00

100,000.00

11,409.00

55,000.00

50,000.00

3,065.00

Description of Services

s.13,s.16

s.16

s.16

s.16

Executed Workplan on Natural
Gas Pipelines Development

s.16

Rationale for Direct Award
The Ministry can strictly prove
that only one contractor is
qualified, or available, to
provide the services

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

s.16

100,000.00

s.16

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

ARR-2014-00107
Page 1




s.16

s.16

50,000.00

100,000.00

s.16, s.13

s.16

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

LAKE BABINE NATION

100,000.00

STRATEGIC ENGAGEMENT
FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

KASKA DENA COUNCIL

15,000.00

Community Engagement
Related to Hunting Issues and
Developing Wildlife
Management Strategies and
Recommendations

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

KASKA DENA COUNCIL

23,100.00

Mineral Working Group

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

s.16

500,000.00

s.16

Shared cost arrangement that
is directly awarded for which a
competitive selection is not
appropriate

ARR-2014-00107
Page 2






